PTO-							
To th	e Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the at	tached original dosuments or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	George A. Eros, Daniel R. Waun and	Name: <u>Ford Motor Company</u> Internal Address:					
	Laurent Chappuis						
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No						
3	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:					
	la Assignment □ Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48126					
	D Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No					
	Execution Date: May 20, 1998						
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
	09/084.281						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? □ Yes Ø No 3. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Daniel H. Bliss, Esq. BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
	Internal Address:	ta Enclosed					
	Street Address: 2075 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-1510					
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USI	ETHIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o					
	the original document.	199 Ata					
	Daniel H. Bliss Name of Person Signing Sig	A July 28, 1998 Date Date					
6/1996	BURNIVEN 00000037 061510 09084241	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
	100 A.B. 715, 1211	er ner en en beller menenik en er er er er er en er					

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

 WHEREAS, we,
 George A. Eros, Daniel R. Waun and Laurent

 Chappuis
 of 4494 Hinchey Rd.,

 Howell, MI 48843; 150 Drexel, Dearborn, MI 48128; and 1251 Beaconsfield,

 Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-1056; respectively

 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

 PRECISION HOLDING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE HOOD

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Executed	the	_20th	day	of	May	, 19 _98.
					Leer	C. F.m.
				-		Exos (Lour)
				-	Danjel R.	
				-	- Zant di	and the second s

Laurent Chappuis

	Sub	scril	bed	and sworn	to	before me at	I	Dearborn, MIchigan
this	20th	day	of	May	de se additioned	, 19 🤆	<u>98</u> .	
						Cau	al i	Fratag
						NOTARY PUBL		

 Construction of the second system of gap
 Construction of the system of the second system of

PATENT REEL: 9358 FRAME: 0685

3712w

RECORDED: 08/04/1998